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being made which has been fixed on the basis of past lifting in the States’UTs.
The monthly quotas of rice and wheat fixed for Gujarat under TPDS from June, 1997, as compared to the pre-TPDS quotas, are as under:

(In '000 MTs.)
Rice Wheat
TPDS
BPL APL Total BPL APL Total
— 18.00 18.00 20.00 29.50 49.50
Pre-TPDS
— — 35.00 — — 70.00

The monthly quota of rice and wheat fixed for Gujarat under TPDS in June, 97 is thus, less than the monthly quota given to the State during the pre-TPDS period.
However, additional allotment of foodgrains are also made to the States’UTs keeping in view the availability of foodgrains in Central Pool and the food subsidy budget.

UNICEF Report on the State of World's
Children

1861. SHRI RAJ NATH SINGH: Wil the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMI-LY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received the recent UNIFEF report revealing the State of the Worid’s chilren;

(b) if so, the salient features thereof so fare as they relate to Indian children:

(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken on the suggestions‘recommendations made in the report; and

(d) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, then whether Government would obtian a copy of the report?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMI-
LY WELFARE (SHRI DALIT EZHIL-
MALAI): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The main focus of the Report in general is on Malnutrition. In so far as
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Indian children are concerned, the Report highlights that the Under Five Mortality has declined from 236 in 1960 to 111 in 1996. The Infant Mortality for 1996 has been mentioned as 73 and 33%
Children are of Low Birth Weight, 21% suffer from severe underweight, 51%
Indian Women exclusively Breastfeed their Chilren upto 3 months of age, while 67% continue Breastfeeding upto 23 months of age and 9% Children between 6—11 months suffer from goitre.

(¢) Immunisation, Control of Acture Res/oratpru- Diseases and Diarrhoeal Dieseases, ~ Essential newborn care, prophylaxis against Vitamin A Dificiency and Iron deficiency, anaemia, supplementary feeding programmes and programmes for combating specific micronutrient deficiency diseases are being implemented to improve the nutritional status, and to bring down Ipfant and Child Mortality,

(d) Question does not arise
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